Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 1290 550 2015-16 20 2017-18 488 300 300000(three hundred
thousand)

9

2015-16 1290 521 2016-17 13 2018-19 457 271 300000(three hundred
thousand)

7

2016-17 1050 469 2017-18 25 2019-20 403 244 330000(three hundred
thirty thousand)

2

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 690 (Six Hundred Ninety) 43260 (Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty) 79731 (Seventy Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty One)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 9621768 (Nine Million Six Hundred Twenty One Thousand
Seven Hundred Sixty Eight)

867454 (Eight Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Fifty Four)

1131711 (One Million One Hundred Thirty One Thousand
Seven Hundred Eleven)

Engineering Workshops 20807 (Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Seven) 0 (zero) 1971716 (One Million Nine Hundred Seventy One Thousand
Seven Hundred Sixteen)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1272865 (One Million Two Hundred Seventy Two Thousand
Eight Hundred Sixty Five)

538585 (Five Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Eighty Five)

18412145 (Eighteen Million Four Hundred Twelve Thousand
One Hundred Forty Five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 99884728 (Ninety Nine Million Eight Hundred Eighty Four
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Eight)

113028651 (One Hundred Thirteen Million Twenty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One)

131657345 (One Hundred Thirty One Million Six Hundred Fifty
Seven Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

71355135 (Seventy One Million Three Hundred Fifty Five
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five)

71037883 (Seventy One Million Thirty Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty Three)

67540395 (Sixty Seven Million Five Hundred Forty Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2348881 (Two Million Three Hundred Forty Eight Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighty One)

2355650 (Two Million Three Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty)

1510452 (One Million Five Hundred Ten Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Two)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 1 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2706610 393000 0